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Requirements for Adding Credentials 
 

If you have a MULTIPLE SUBJECT credential and would like to add a Single Subject credential: 
 

1. Fulfill Subject Matter Competency through the appropriate exams or subject matter program  

(see back page for approved Subject Matter Advisors). 

 

2. Take a Departmentalized Curriculum & Instruction Single Subject Methodology Course in the same 

content area that you are adding: 

 

(Art = ART 650; English = ENG 713; World Languages = FL 750; Mathematics = SED 759.01; 

Music = MUS 760; P.E. = KIN 750; Science = SED 759.02; and Social Science = SED 759.03) 

 

OR 

 

Equivalent CTC-approved course at another four-year college/university. 

  

If you have a SINGLE SUBJECT credential and would like to add a Multiple Subject credential:  
 

1. Fulfill Subject Matter Competency through CSET: Multiple Subjects exam 

 

2. Take a course in English Language skills, including Reading (Teaching of Reading course): 

• EED 682 or 882 or equivalent (NOTE: Check with the Elementary Education Department for 

course availability, 415-338-1562) 

 

3. RICA (Reading Instruction Competency Assessment) Exam 

 

4. Take a self-contained Curriculum & Instruction Multiple Subject Methodology Course 

• EED 737 or 777 or 784 or equivalent (NOTE: Check with the Elementary Education Department 

for course availability, 415-338-1562) 

OR 

 

Equivalent CTC-approved course at another four-year college/university. 

 

If you have a SINGLE SUBJECT credential and would like to add another content area: 

 
1. Fulfill Subject Matter Competency through the appropriate exams or subject matter program for the new 

content area you wish to add (see back page for Subject Matter Advisors). 

 

2. Take a Departmentalized Curriculum & Instruction Single Subject Methodology Course in the same 

content area that you are adding: 

 

(Art = ART 650; English = ENG 713; Mathematics = SED 759.01; Music = MUS 760; P.E. = KIN 750; 

Science = SED 759.02; Social Science = SED 759.03; and World Languages = FL 750) 

 

OR 

 

Equivalent CTC-approved course at another four-year college/university. 

 

 

After completion of all requirements, apply directly to the CA Commission on Teacher Credentialing 
(www.ctc.ca.gov). 
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SF STATE SUBJECT MATTER COMPETENCY ADVISORS 

 

 

NOTE: If a subject is not listed, SF State does not have an approved program at this time. Only the institution at which the 

student earned the BA or the institution at which the credential program is being completed can do Subject Matter Program 

evaluations. If neither institution has an approved subject matter program consult the CTC for an appropriate institution. 

 

Subject Area 
Dept.  

Office 

Dept. 

Phone 
Advisor Phone Office Email 

 

ART 

 

FA 265 338-2176 
Gwen Allen 

Susan Belau 

338-6524 

338-1591 

FA 268 

FA 252 

gwen@sfsu.edu 

sbelau@sfsu.edu 

 

BIOLOGY 

 

HH 534 338-1548 
Sally Pasion 

Kimberly Tanner 

405-0736 

405-3438 

HH 668 

HH 243 

pasion@sfsu.edu 

kdtanner@sfsu.edu 

 

ENGLISH 

 

HUM 289 338-2264 

English Resource Center 

Paul Morris 

Jim Gilligan 

405-2454 

338-1575 

405-2454 

HUM 235 

HUM 432 

HUM 235 

etrac@sfsu.edu 

pmorris@sfsu.edu 

jimrgill@sfsu.edu 

 

LATIN 

 

HUM 377 338-2068 Gill McIntosh 338-1537 HUM 368 gillianm@sfsu.edu 

 

CHEMISTRY 

 

TH 806 338-1288 Peter Palmer 338-7717 TH 730 palmer@sfsu.edu 

 

GEOSCIENCES 

 

TH 509 338-2061 David Dempsey 338-7716 TH 610 dempsey@sfsu.edu 

 

MATHEMATICS 

 

TH 937 338-2251 Eric Hsu 405-4190 SCI 211 erichsu@sfsu.edu 

 

MUSIC 

 

CA 214 338-1431 Gregory Gomez   
solresolgomez@ 

mindspring.com 

 

PHYSICAL 

EDUCATION 

 

GYM 101 338-1258 

Claudia Guedes 

David Walsh 

Ana Maria Barrera 

338-2160 

338-7856 

338-2244 

GYM 136 

GYM 141 

GYM 137 

cguedes@sfsu.edu 

dwalsh@sfsu.edu 

abarrera@sfsu.edu 

 

P.E. Concentration: 

DANCE 

 

CA 140 338-1431 Yutian Wong 405-2941 CA 101 ytw@sfsu.edu 

 

Added Authorization: 

ADAPTED P.E. 

 

GYM 101 338-2244 Dal Moon 338-1671 GYM 138 dmoon@sfsu.edu 

 

PHYSICS 

 

TH 334 338-1659 Adrienne Cool 338-6450 TH 416 cool@sfsu.edu 
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